

GAHC040008602025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./114/2025

Mrs Padma Jaiswal, IAS
Secretary, Printing and Stationary , Govt of Puducherry, Puducherry.

VERSUS

The Union of India and 3 Ors
through its Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi 110001

2:The Union of India
Age: 0
Occupation :
through its Secretary
Ministry of Personnel
Public Grievances and Pensions
Department of Personnel and Training
North Block
New Delhi.

3:The State of Arunachal Pradesh
Age: 0
Occupation :
through its Chief Secretary
Civil Secretariat
Itanagar.

4:The Central Bureau of Investigation
Age: 0
Occupation :
Anti Corruption Branch Betkuchi
Opposite Balaji Temple
Guwahati 78103

Advocate for the Petitioner : Amit Goyal, Khogen Bui,Kemo Lollen

Advocate for the Respondent : Marto Kato, DSGI,GA (AP)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN**

ORDER

Date : 27.06.2025

Heard Mr. A. Goyal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. M. Kato, learned DSGI representing the respondent Union of India.

The learned DSGI submits that he would like to file an affidavit as per instructions received from the authority and as such, prayed for some time.

Mr. Goyal, learned counsel for the petitioner has vehemently objected to the said prayer, on the ground that he has earlier also taken time.

As such, Mr. Kato, the learned DSGI is given a last opportunity to file his affidavit by the next date.

List the matter on **21.07.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant